RESOLUTION NO. 62-17

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING DAWN CONWILL FOR HER DEDICATED YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE CITY OF MEDINA AS ADMINISRATIVE OFFICE MANAGER TO THE MAYOR.

- WHEREAS: *Dawn Conwill* has been employed as Administrative Office Manager to the Mayor since January 2, 2002; and
- **WHEREAS:** *Dawn Conwill* has, with enthusiasm and effectiveness, made an excellent and constructive contribution to our community; she will be missed both professionally and as a friend; and
- **WHEREAS:** Medina City Council wishes to express their gratitude and appreciation to *Dawn Conwill* for her dedicated years of public service to the City of Medina; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

- **SEC. 1:** That Medina City Council hereby extends their sincere thanks and appreciation to *Dawn Conwill* for her commitment to the City and the community; and wishes her congratulations, good health, and continued success in her life's pursuits.
- SEC. 2 That a signed copy of this Resolution shall be presented to *Dawn Conwill* in recognition of her dedicated service.

PASSED:	<u>May 8, 2017</u>		John M. Coyne, III President of Council
ATTEST:	<u>Kathy Patton</u> Clerk of Council	APPROVED:	<u>May 9, 2017</u>
		SIGNED:	Dennis Hanwell

Mayor